

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1425-1426 OF 2007

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHVI CHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/05/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Veer Singh,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Jain,Addv.
Mr.Atul Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Reepak Kansal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellant-State and Mr. G.K. Bansal, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master